
CALIFORNIA CENTRAL
U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

Sep 30
2009

Sep 30
2010

Sep 30
2011

Sep 30
2012

Sep 30
2013

Sep 30
2014

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 17,187 16,791 17,987 18,444 17,154 16,716
Terminations 16,541 16,830 17,870 18,332 17,861 17,001
Pending 13,902 13,763 13,899 14,044 13,242 12,848

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year ­2.7 ­0.4 ­7.1 ­9.4 ­2.6  

Number of Judgeships 28 28 28 28 28 28

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 32.6 32.8 21.0 29.2 6.4 6.3

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 614 600 642 659 613 597

Civil 486 495 545 562 526 520
Criminal
Felony 88 69 70 69 56 45
Supervised
Release
Hearings 40 36 28 28 30 32

Pending Cases 497 492 496 502 473 459

Weighted Filings ² 622 602 655 691 652 664

Terminations 591 601 638 655 638 607

Trials Completed 12 13 13 13 13 15

Median
Time

(Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 8.9 11.3 10.8 10.3 11.6 13.3

Civil ² 5.7 5.7 5.6      5.2      5.9      5.3
From Filing to Trial ²

(Civil Only) 19.0 19.7 19.7 19.2 19.9 20.0

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ²
774
7.6

822
7.9

667
6.3

591
5.5

575
5.6

620
6.2

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.7 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 77.2 56.3 51.0 49.6 45.3 39.6
Percent Not Selected
 or Challenged 63.9 56.0 50.8 47.2 47.4 36.2

12­Month Periods Ending 

Numerical
Standing
Within

U.S. Circuit

40 5

 

 

21 4

13 3

84 14

43 11

46 5

11 3

22 5

63 9

80 13

4 1

11 1

54 6

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 14,567 1,112 534 2,171 95 1,004 899 1,830 665 1,484 2,486 15 2,272

Criminal ¹ 1,255 17 400 197 78 309 41 50 22 30 16 37 58

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.
² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2014 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

Date visited: 03/17/2015



ILLINOIS NORTHERN
U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

Sep 30
2009

Sep 30
2010

Sep 30
2011

Sep 30
2012

Sep 30
2013

Sep 30
2014

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 9,693 10,138 10,545 11,768 11,570 11,326
Terminations 8,900 9,346 10,208 10,784 11,373 10,666
Pending 10,277 11,049 11,083 12,070 12,268 12,862

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year 16.8 11.7 7.4 ­3.8 ­2.1  

Number of Judgeships 22 22 22 22 22 22

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 18.5 51.0 38.6 39.2 36.0 13.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 441 461 479 535 526 515

Civil 378 402 428 484 464 473
Criminal
Felony 47 42 42 41 44 30
Supervised
Release
Hearings 16 17 9 10 18 13

Pending Cases 467 502 504 549 558 585

Weighted Filings ² 493 517 496 531 536 529

Terminations 405 425 464 490 517 485

Trials Completed 12 16 15 14 13 12

Median
Time

(Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 15.9 15.1 15.3 18.0 17.4 17.8

Civil ² 6.2 6.2 6.6      6.5      6.7      7.1
From Filing to Trial ²

(Civil Only) 27.8 28.2 28.4 31.2 32.2 35.3

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ²
943
11.7

1,207
13.7

1,163
12.7

1,010
10.0

988
9.7

1,062
9.6

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.4

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 49.7 47.3 40.1 43.1 42.2 41.9
Percent Not Selected
 or Challenged 32.8 38.4 32.6 36.9 36.7 32.8

12­Month Periods Ending 

Numerical
Standing
Within

U.S. Circuit

38 3

 

 

38 5

19 4

91 7

82 6

19 3

28 5

49 5

79 6

92 7

16 2

61 5

72 6

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 10,395 406 870 2,076 28 224 1,290 956 469 824 1,388 11 1,853

Criminal ¹ 649 ­ 126 51 64 222 55 16 14 41 18 12 30

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.
² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2014 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

Date visited: 03/17/2015
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